

MATRIMONAL SUIT NO 375 OF 2024.(375 OF 2024)

Present : Sri Santosh Kr. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-003308-2024.

06

08-07-2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hajira of two witnesses namely Bina Rabidas and Arjun Rabidas and also their written examination -in -chiefs today.

Seen. Let those be kept with the Record.

O.P./Husband appears today by power and also files a verified petition praying for necessary order for vacating exparte order against him on the ground stated therein. Copy pserved .

In this connection ,O.P. also files a time prayer for filing W/S. Copy served .

Hd. Consd. Both the prayers are allowed.

Fix.11-08-2025 for filing W/S.

Addl Dist.Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.