

MATRIMONAL SUIT NO 375 OF 2024.(375 OF 2024)

Present : Sri Santosh Kr. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-003308-2024.

10

27-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner and O.P. file hajira through Ld. Advocate separately.

Petitioner also files a time prayer for evidence .

Hd. Consd. Time prayer is allowed.

Fix.07-01-2026 for evidence.

Addl Dist.Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.