

MATRIMONAL SUIT NO 375 OF 2024.(375 OF 2024)

Present : Sri Anil Kr.Kushwaha . J.O.Code No.WB 00945

CNR: WBDDOI-003308-2024.

14

11-06-2026

To day is fixed for Evidence.

Both parties file separate petitions and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Perused. Considered. Prayer for separate time petitions are allowed.

Fix17-08-2026 for evidence.

Addl Dist.Judge, 1st Court, in Ch.

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.